New Online ICD-10 Implementation Guide

Information posted January 31, 2014

*International Classification of Disease*, 10th Revision (ICD-10) is scheduled to be implemented on October 1, 2014. *International Classification of Disease*, 9th Revision, Clinical Modification (ICD-9-CM) diagnosis and surgical procedure codes will no longer be accepted for dates of service on or after October 1, 2014.

To help the health care industry prepare for ICD-10, the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) has developed an online ICD-10 implementation guide.

This web-based tool includes a basic overview of ICD-10, as well as step-by-step guidance on how to transition to ICD-10 for small/medium practices, large practices, small hospitals, and payers. Providers can easily navigate to information that is most relevant to their practice. The online guide also includes links to CMS ICD-10 resources and tools to help providers with the ICD-10 transition.

**Note:** This article applies to claims submitted to TMHP for processing. For claims processed by a Medicaid managed care organization (MCO), providers must refer to the MCO for information about benefits, limitations, and reimbursement.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.